

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINNALA JAYASURIYA

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3148 OF 2025

Between:

1. R. Pushpa, W/o. Late R. Mogilaiah, aged about 52 years, R/o D.No. 1-160, Dhanalakshmi Nagar, Tirupati, Tirupati District.
2. R. Satish, S/o. Late R. Mogilaiah, aged about 52 years, R/o D.No. 1-160, Dhanalakshmi Nagar, Tirupati, Tirupati District.

Petitioners/Defendants

AND

K. Krishnamoorthy, S/o. A. Kandaswamy, aged not known, R/o D.No. 20-1-451/1B, Koralagunta, Tirupati, Tirupati District.

Respondent/Plaintiff

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, is filed being aggrieved by the order in I.A.No.440 of 2025 in O.S.No.600 of 2023 Dated 03-09-2025 on the file of the IV Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division) cum IV Addl. Judicial Magistrate of I Class, Tirupati.

IA NO: 1 OF 2025

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in O.S. No. 600 of 2023 on the file of the IV Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division) cum IV Addl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Tirupati pending disposal of the above revision petition.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 14.11.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. P GANGA RAMI REDDY, Advocate for the Petitioners;

The Court made the following ORDER:

“To enable the petitioners to make alternative arrangements, list the matter on 30.01.2026.

Interim stay granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended for a further period of eight (08) weeks.”

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-U.SRI DEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER**

To,

1. One CC to Sri. P GANGA RAMI REDDY, Advocate [OPUC]
2. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

NJS,J

DATED:02.01.2026.

LIST THE MATTER ON 30.1.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.3148 of 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

